Pipeline Activity Between 6/21-7/25

Active Date

Project Name

Project Stage

Locations Considered

Opportunity Type

Pipeline Description (Public)

05/11/2022
07/01/2022
08/02/2021
06/10/2022
04/10/2022
06/12/2022

05/17/2022

04/11/2022
06/09/2022
01/28/2021
05/02/2022
07/05/2022
01/28/2022
04/11/2022
03/04/2022
10/24/2016
07/23/2022
06/14/2019
02/22/2022

Accellerate
Adhesive
Catalyst
Character

Confectionary

Crete

Crusher

Electric
Graham
Hope
Levee
Millot
Minister
Petey
Pining
Pipe
Saucy
Tees

Zippy

PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!
PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!
ACTIVE - LOW

Eliminated

ACTIVE - HIGH

PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!

PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!

Delayed

ACTIVE - HIGH

WIN - Jefferson County
PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!
PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!
ACTIVE - 50/50

ACTIVE - HIGH

WIN - Unassisted

WIN - Jefferson County
PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!
ACTIVE - HIGH

Preliminary - 50/50

Jefferson (J)
Jefferson County
Lake Mills (J)
Jefferson County
Ft Atkinson (J)

Ft Atkinson (J),Jefferson (J)

Jefferson County

Ft Atkinson (J)
Jefferson County
Jefferson (J)
Jefferson (J)
Ixonia (J)
Watertown (J)

Ft Atkinson (J)
Watertown (J)
Jefferson (J)
Jefferson County
Jefferson (J)
Jefferson (J)

New Business

Business Attraction

New Business

Business Attraction

New Business

Existing Business - Expansion

Business Attraction

Business Attraction

Business Attraction

Existing Business - Expansion
Existing Business

Mixed-Use Development
Existing Business - Expansion
Existing Business - Expansion
Existing Business - Expansion
Existing Business

Business Attraction

Existing Business

New Business

Vacant building - looking for tenant

Attraction project for edible label / sticker manufacturer

Mixed-use development

Brewer looking for manufacturing space + tasting room/retail
Start-up interested in financing assistance

Property search for 15,000 sf of office space

Site search for 4-8 acres in Jefferson County; prefers south of 1-94.
Outdoor storage needed - no pavement.

Interested in developing multiple units; assist community & possible loan applicant.
Project on hold - construction costs are too high.

Site search - 1,000 sf for telehealth facilty

Assisted with proposed expansion and incentives.

Assist w/ incentives to remove from floodplain

Assistance with incentives and zoning for multi-family development
Purchase of building - possible County RLF loan applicant

Successful applicant for County & City RLF

Business expansion. Help with incentives/financing options.

Heavy manufacturer looking for a new facility in Jefferson County
FAB Attraction project; 75k-125k sf existing facility

Accepted offer on property. Assisting with incentives.

Potential to construct new facilities to support residential and tourist storage needs near bypass.
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