Pipeline Activity Between 6/21-7/25

Active Date	Project Name	Project Stage	Locations Considered	Opportunity Type	Pipeline Description (Public)
05/11/2022	Accellerate	PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!	Jefferson (J)	New Business	Vacant building - looking for tenant
07/01/2022	Adhesive	PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!	Jefferson County	Business Attraction	Attraction project for edible label / sticker manufacturer
08/02/2021	Catalyst	ACTIVE - LOW	Lake Mills (J)	New Business	Mixed-use development
06/10/2022	Character	Eliminated	Jefferson County	Business Attraction	Brewer looking for manufacturing space + tasting room/retail
04/10/2022	Confectionary	ACTIVE - HIGH	Ft Atkinson (J)	New Business	Start-up interested in financing assistance
06/12/2022	Crete	PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!	Ft Atkinson (J), Jefferson (J)	Existing Business - Expansion	Property search for 15,000 sf of office space
					Site search for 4-8 acres in Jefferson County; prefers south of I-94.
05/17/2022	Crusher	PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!	Jefferson County	Business Attraction	Outdoor storage needed - no pavement.
					Interested in developing multiple units; assist community & possible loan applicant.
04/11/2022	Electric	Delayed	Ft Atkinson (J)	Business Attraction	Project on hold - construction costs are too high.
06/09/2022	Graham	ACTIVE - HIGH	Jefferson County	Business Attraction	Site search - 1,000 sf for telehealth facilty
01/28/2021	Норе	WIN - Jefferson County	Jefferson (J)	Existing Business - Expansion	Assisted with proposed expansion and incentives.
05/02/2022	Levee	PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!	Jefferson (J)	Existing Business	Assist w/ incentives to remove from floodplain
07/05/2022	Millot	PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!	Ixonia (J)	Mixed-Use Development	Assistance with incentives and zoning for multi-family development
01/28/2022	Minister	ACTIVE - 50/50	Watertown (J)	Existing Business - Expansion	Purchase of building - possible County RLF loan applicant
04/11/2022	Petey	ACTIVE - HIGH	Ft Atkinson (J)	Existing Business - Expansion	Successful applicant for County & City RLF
03/04/2022	Pining	WIN - Unassisted	Watertown (J)	Existing Business - Expansion	Business expansion. Help with incentives/financing options.
10/24/2016	Pipe	WIN - Jefferson County	Jefferson (J)	Existing Business	Heavy manufacturer looking for a new facility in Jefferson County
07/23/2022	Saucy	PRELIMINARY - Too new to know!	Jefferson County	Business Attraction	FAB Attraction project; 75k-125k sf existing facility
06/14/2019	Tees	ACTIVE - HIGH	Jefferson (J)	Existing Business	Accepted offer on property. Assisting with incentives.
02/22/2022	Zippy	Preliminary - 50/50	Jefferson (J)	New Business	Potential to construct new facilities to support residential and tourist storage needs near bypass.